4
Exceptional Quality
Enjoy peace of mind by knowing that you are considering a product from Yaskawa, the factory automation
controls company with the highest reputation for quality and reliability.  Historically, Yaskawa drives have
demonstrated extremely high reliability with an average MTBF (mean time between failure) of 28 years or
more.  The new 1000 series products take reliability to the next level with a calculated design life that is
twice as long as previous generations.
Highly Integrated Design results in fewer parts and

s
16
Model Number Key
CIMR-	AU	  2  A	  0004  F	  A	  A
AC Drive
A1000 Series
Design Revision
No. Output Current Code (A)
See charts on previous pages.
No. Enclosure Type
A IP00
F NEMA Type1
No. Environmental Specification
A Standard
Note:	Current codes are equivalent to
the Normal Duty current rating.
Drive Selection
No. Voltage Class
2A 3-phase, 240V
4A 3-phase, 480V
4T 6-phase, 12-pulse, 480V
5A 3-phase, 600V
43
480V Class
Model
CIMR-AU4A oooo Frame Size
Max. Applicable
Motor Capacity
(HP)
Dimensions (in.) Weight (lb)
WN1 W W1 HN1 H H1 DN1 D D1 NEMA 1 Protected
Chassis
0002
1
1 5.51 5.51 7.64 12.06 10.24 11.81 5.79 5.79 1.34 7.3 --
0004 2 5.51 5.51 7.64 12.06 10.24 11.81 5.79 5.79 1.34 7.3 --
0005 3 5.51 5.51 7.64 12.06 10.24 11.81 5.79 5.79 1.34 7.3 --
0007
2
3 5.51 5.51 7.64 12.06 10.24 11.81 6.46 6.46 2.06 8.2 --
0009 5 5.51 5.51 7.64 12.06 10.24 11.81 6.46 6.46 2.06 8.2 --
0011 7.5 5.51 5.51 7.64 12.06 10.24 11.81 6.46 6.46 2.06 8.2 --
0018
3
10 5.51 5.51 7.64 12.06 10.24 11.81 6.57 6.57 2.07 9.3 --
0023 15 5.51 5.51 7.64 12.06 10.24 11.81 6.57 6.57 2.07 9.3 --
0031 4 20 7.09 7.09 9.21 13.38 11.81 13.39 6.88 6.88 2.04 12.5 --
0038 5 25 7.09 7.09 9.21 13.38 11.81 13.39 7.36 7.36 2.83 13.0 --
0044 6 30 8.66 8.66 11.65 15.47 13.78 16.54 7.76 7.76 2.91 20.1 --
0058 7B 40 10.37 10.37 12.13 18.65 15.75 16.3 10.16 10.16 3.82 50.6 50.6
0072 8B 50 11.35 11.35 12.99 20.62 17.72 18.11 10.16 10.16 3.81 59.4 59.4
0088
9
60 13.32 13.16 15.35 25.16 20.06 21.34 10.27 10.27 3.97 85.8 79.2
0103 75 13.32 13.16 15.35 25.16 20.06 21.34 10.27 10.27 3.97 85.8 79.2
0139
10
100 12.95 12.95 15.2 30.08 21.65 22.13 11.14 11.14 4.21 99.0 90.2
0165 125 12.95 12.95 15.2 30.08 21.65 22.13 11.14 11.14 4.21 101 92.4
0208 11 150 17.95 17.72 22.05 37.80 27.76 28.54 12.99 12.99 5 191 174
0250
12
200 19.84 19.69 23.62 45.98 31.50 32.28 13.78 13.78 5 233 211
0296 250 19.84 19.69 23.62 45.98 31.50 32.28 13.78 13.78 5 246 224
0362 300 19.84 19.69 23.62 45.98 31.50 32.28 13.78 13.78 5 257 235
0414 13 350 20.29 20.29 25.39 48.3 37.4 40.55 14.68 14.68 5.19 292 275
0515
14
450 26.86 26.86 31.97 61.3 44.88 46.38 14.72 14.72 7.71 504 475
0675 600 26.86 26.86 31.97 61.3 44.88 46.38 14.72 14.72 7.71 515 486
0930
15
800 50.2 49.61 -- 80.4 54.33 -- 14.73 14.91 -- 1394 1195